Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com         SP3222EU/SP3232EU_102_031413
�
SP3222EU/SP3232EU
3.3V, 1000 kbps RS-232 Transceivers
The SP3222EU and the SP3232EU are 2 driver, 2 receiver RS-232 transceiver solutions
intended for portable or hand-held applications such as notebook or palmtop computers.
Their data transmission rate of 1000 kbps meets the demands of high speed RS-232 ap-
plications. The SP3222EU/SP3232EU series has a high-efficiency, charge-pump power

Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com         SP3222EU/SP3232EU_102_031413
19
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: "/TR" is for tape and Reel option. "-L" is for lead free packaging
Part Number Temp. Range Package
SP3222EUCT-L 0°C to +70°C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP3222EUCT-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP3222EUCY-L 0°C to +70°C 20 Pin TSSOP
SP3222EUCY-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 20 Pin TSSOP
SP3222EUET-L -40°C to +85°C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP3222EUET-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP3222EUEY-L -40°C to +85°C 20 Pin TSSOP
SP3222EUEY-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 20 Pin TSSOP
Part Number Temp. Range Package
SP3232EUCA-L 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin SSOP
SP3232EUCA-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin SSOP
SP3232EUCN-L 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin NSOIC
SP3232EUCN-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin NSOIC
SP3232EUCY-L 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin TSSOP
SP3232EUCY-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin TSSOP
SP3232EUEA-L -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin SSOP
SP3232EUEA-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin SSOP
SP3232EUEY-L -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin TSSOP
SP3232EUEY-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin TSSOP
20
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com       SP3222EU/SP3232EU_102_031413
REVISION HISTORY
				          Notice
EXAR Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products contained in this publication in order to improve design, performance or reli-
ability.  EXAR Corporation assumes no representation that the circuits are free of patent infringement. Charts and schedules contained herein are